

State Vs. Bhajan Ram
FIR no. 29 of 28.03.2014

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Id. APP for the State.
All accused on bail with Sh. R.R. Jain Adv. except
accused Raj Kumar.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Id.

Presiding Officer is on leave. An application for exemption from
personal appearance of accused Raj Kumar moved which is
considered and allowed for today only due to the reasons mentioned
therein. No PW is present. PWs mentioned at sr. no. 5 to 7 and 10 be
summoned for 24.01.2017.

(Bikramdeep Singh),
JMIC, Malerkotla.
20.12.2016(Duty)