

Present      APP for the State.  
Accused except Raj Kumar and Krishan Ram  
on bail with counsel Sh. RR Jain, Adv.

The file has been put up before me as Ld. Duty Magistrate is on Maternity leave w.e.f. 15.10.2015 to 11.04.2016 and the undersigned has been directed to look after the work vide letter bearing endorsement no.7697/EB dated 7.10.2015. For the reason given in the application, personal appearance of accused Raj Kumar and Krishan Ram are exempted for today only. Now to come up on 04.03.2016 for the purpose already fixed.

Taranjeet Singh,PCS,  
JMJC, Malerkotla(Duty)  
22.12.2015.