

State vs Bhajan Ram

Present: Sh. Savinder Saini APP for the State.
All accused on bail with Sh. RR Jain Adv except
accused Jeeru Ram.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of
accused Bhajan Ram moved which is considered and allowed for today
only due to the reasons mentioned therein. Sh. Harminder Singh APP for
the state give up witness Kewal Singh for the time being
unnecessary. Summons issued to remaining witnesses received back
unserved. Let Pws mentioned at sr. no. 7 and 10 be summoned for the date
fixed.

24.8.2017

(Preeti Sukhija)
Addl. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.)
Malerkotla.UIC-PB0276

Avtar Singh
stenographer-III
Next date: 19.9.2017
Purpose: