

Chi/117/18

State vs Jaswinder Singh

Present: Sh. Tejvir Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail alongwith counsel.

Notice sent for summoning of ASI Mohinder Singh served but he has sent written request seeking exemption from his personal appearance. In view of the averments contained in the application, same is allowed. He is again ordered to be summoned for 08.02.2019.

Date of Order:09.01.2019

Rajni Thakur

Next Date:08.02.2019

Purpose:

(Yukti Goyal)
CJM/SBS Nagar
(UID No: PB0220)