

State Vs. Gurmeet Singh etc.

CHI-115-2018

Present: Sh. Munish Singla APP for State.

All accused on bail with Sh. VK Goyal advocate.

No PW is present. PW Manjit Kaur, Gurpreet Singh and Gobinder Singh are present but not examined as they are not feeling well. They are bound down for 08.04.2024. Summons sent to Baljit Singh received back served, but he has not come present. I am of the considered view that presence of the witness can not be procured except by issuing coercive process. Hence, bailable warrants of arrest in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued to this witness for 08.04.2024.

Manu Mittu, PCS
SDJM/ Budhlada
(UID PB:0383)

Date of Order : 14.03.2024

Vaneet