

CNR No: PBMNA10012272018

CIS No: CHI-115-2018

STATE OF PUNJAB VS GURMEET SINGH etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the State assisted with Sh. Kuldeep Singh Sidhu, Advocate.  
Sh. HC Chauhan, Advocate for accused Gurmeet Singh, Rajwinder Singh, Sukhpal Kaur and Bahadur Singh.  
Accused Najam Singh declared proclaimed person.  
Remaining accused on bail.

Personal appearance of accused Harpreet Singh is exempted for today only for the reasons mentioned in the exemption application.

The accused has not produced through VC in the court. Let his production warrants be issued for 01.10.2024.

Consideration on application to summons the file titled as Manjeet Kaur VS Gurmeet Singh CS No.178/2018 for recording the evidence be also done on the date fixed.

Date of Order: 25.09.2024  
*Amarjeet*

(Sh. Manu Mittu)  
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate  
UID NO . PB00383