

CNR No: PBMNA10012272018

CIS No: CHI-115-2018

STATE OF PUNJAB VS GURMEET SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Guriqbal Singh, ld. APP for the State assisted with Sh. Kuldeep Singh Sidhu, Advocate.  
Sh. Harbans Singh Chauhan, Advocate for accused Sukhpal Singh and Bahadar Singh.  
Accused Gurmeet Singh and Rajwinder Singh on bail.  
Remaining accused on bail.  
Accused Najam Singh in custody.

Personal appearance of accused Sukhpal Singh and Bahadar Singh is exempted for today only for the reasons mentioned in the exemption application.

The accused Nazan Singh has been produced through VC in the court. He be again produced on 28.11.2024.

PW3 ASI Gurmail Singh is present and examined-in-chief. His cross-examination has been deferred at the request of the ld. counsel for the accused. As such, he is bound down for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 25.11.2024

*Amarjeet*

(Sh. Manu Mittu)

Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate

UID NO . PB00383